
RESULTADO ETAPA VARGEM GRANDE DO SUL 

DATA: 21/04/2012 

 
1-KATA PRÉ-MIRIM MASC ABSOLUTO -  

   

 1º.  FELIPE N. ELEUTERIO KAMI 
   

 2º.  LUIZ EDUARDO A.RUFATO KUROSHIO 

 
3-KATA MIRIM B MASC 6º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  ALISSOM M. VIEIRA EPIPHANY 
   

 2º.  CAUA EDUARDO O. DOS SANTOS KAMI 

 
4-KATA MIRIM B FEM 6º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  JESSICA V. OL DE MATOS KAMI 

 
5-KATA MIRIM A MASC 6º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  VIRGILIO PEDRO BATISTA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 2º.  LUCAS KENJI HATORI AJK 
   

 3º.  ALEXANDRE M. POVEDA BUJIN DO KAN 
   

 3º.  DONIZETE AP. JUNIOR KOMBAT 
   

 5º.  LUCAS G. GALERANI VINHEDO 
   

 6º.  GABRIEL A. MARTINS G.DE AGUIA 
   

 7º.  CAVAN H. M. KAZAMA MIZUHO DOJO 
   

 8º.  MATEUS HENRIQUE G.DE AGUIA 

 
6-KATA MIRIM A FEM 6º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  NAOMI F. YANASE MIZUHO DOJO 
   

 2º.  LIDIANE RODRIGUES EPIPHANY 
   

 3º.  LIDIA M. PAIZAM AMPARO 
   

 3º.  PATRICIA M. GENISINI VINHEDO 
   

 5º.  BIANCA V. RODRIGUES G.DE AGUIA 
   

 6º.  AMANDA T. CONSOLO KAMI 
   

 7º.  SABRINA B. D. BARBOZA VINHEDO 
   

 8º.  INGRID L. CARVELAS AMPARO 

 
7-KATA INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  DANILO P. DOS SANTOS AMPARO 
   

 2º.  CAIO EDUARDO AGUIAR DETLA 
   

 3º.  MATHEUS F. TURCHETI WASHI KI O 
   

 3º.  MARCOS DA S. CONCEIÇÃO CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 5º.  MARRONY N. BIET HORTOLANDIA 
   

 6º.  RAFAEL G. D. BARBOZA VINHEDO 
   

 7º.  GABRIEL LUIZ A. VALENTE KAMI 
   

 8º.  MARIO SERGIO G.DE AGUIA 
  



8-KATA INFANTIL B MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA - 
   

 1º.  ITAMAR S. G. JUNIOR DETLA 
   

 2º.  GUSTAVO ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  GABRIEL CENDAN CARAGUA 

 
9-KATA INFANTIL B FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  MARINA C. DUTRA LENÇOIS P. 
   

 2º.  LAURA B. ALVES DE SOUZA WASHI KI O 
   

 3º.  AMANDA DE O. ANDRE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  LARISSA RODRIGUES EPIPHANY 

 
11-KATA INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  VINICIUS S. DE OLIVEIRA BUJIN DO KAN 
   

 2º.  MILTON C. DE OLIVEIRA FILHO VINHEDO 
   

 3º.  MARCELO M. MANZANO JR HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  LEONARDO CUSTODIO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 5º.  MARCO ANTONIO JUNIOR SUBARU 
   

 6º.  RUAN C. FERREIRA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 7º.  YAN M. RODRIGUES CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 8º.  GUSTAVO A. BRAGA AMPARO 

 
12-KATA INFANTIL A MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  MATHEUS R. DOS S. B. MENDES KAMI 
   

 2º.  LEONARDO M. C. DE SOUZA KAMI 
   

 3º.  DAVI SANTANA SANTOS UNIDOS 

 
13-KATA INFANTIL A FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  PAMELA C. LEITE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 2º.  AMANDA A. LOPES CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 3º.  ALINE DE O. ANDRE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  GABRIELLE N. M. DO SANTOS KAMI 

 
14-KATA INFANTIL A FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  BEATRIZ N. DE BRITO B.ESPERANÇA 

 
15-KATA CADETES MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  GABRIEL M. PASCOAL HORTOLANDIA 
   

 2º.  IGOR B. SILVA DETLA 
   

 3º.  RAFAEL B. MENILLO WASHI KI O 
   

 3º.  GABRIEL N. M. DOS SANTOS KAMI 
   

 5º.  RENAN R. T. DE SIQUEIRA KAMI 
   

 6º.  LUCCA A. PINTO MARTINS HISATUGO 
   

 7º.  MATHEUS DA SILVA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 8º.  JOÃO VITOR RAMOS G.DE AGUIA 



 
16-KATA CADETES MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  ADRIEL R. SOARES DETLA 
   

 2º.  JORDYN A. S. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  LEONARDO C. FERREIRA KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA MEIKYO 
   

 5º.  IGOR E. M. AGUILHERA ITAPIRA 
   

 6º.  EDSON A. DA C. ROSA G.DE AGUIA 

 
17-KATA CADETES FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  LAVINIA F. ABREU DETLA 
   

 2º.  NATHALIA DE P. MARASSI CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 3º.  BRUNA PEDRO CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  LARISSA G. R. RODRIGUES HORTOLANDIA 

 
18-KATA CADETES FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  LARISSA DE F. GIBIN KENSHO 
   

 2º.  KAROLINE SOUZA LOUVEIRA 

 
19-KATA JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  RODRIGO M. BELTRAME WASHI KI O 
   

 2º.  AMAURY A. DOS REIS JR HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  ADRIANO DE A. SARTORI KAMI 

 
20-KATA JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  CESAR A. DE S. S. SILVA KAMI 
   

 2º.  GIOVANE Y. NAKAMURA ZENBU KAI 
   

 3º.  FELIPE B. SILVA DETLA 
   

 3º.  ADRIAN S. D. JOAQUIM KAMI 

 
21-KATA JUNIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  VIVIANE C. DO AMARAL KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  JOICE C. FERREIRA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  ANA CAROLINA C. GOMES WASHI KI O 
   

 3º.  JULIA F. ALVES DA SILVA KAMI 
   

 5º.  CAROLINE DE F. BIELSE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 6º.  JESSICA N. DE PAULA KUROSHIO 

 
22-KATA JUNIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  GABRIELA Q. SODRE KENSHO 

 

 

 

 



23-KATA SUB - 21 MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  
   

 1º.  AUGUSTO S. AURELIANO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  ALAN C. AMARANTES CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  JULIANO VIEIRA CARAGUA 

 
24-KATA SUB - 21 MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  LUCAS ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  DANIEL C. COELHO KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  CAIQUE DE M. ESPIRITO CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  FELIPE G. PRANDO PALMEIRAS 

 
25-KATA SUB - 21 FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU  

   

 1º.  ELIZA L. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 

 
26-KATA SUB - 21 FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA  

   

 1º.  BARBARA C. C. ANTONELLI AMPARO 

 
27-KATA SENIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU  

   

 1º.  AUGUSTO S. AURELIANO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  GUSTAVO VIDOTTI BONSAI JYUKU 
   

 3º.  HELLITON R. SILVA CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  DANIEL H. VIARO AMPARO 
   

 5º.  VALDENIR BATISTA CARAGUA 
   

 6º.  JULIO CEZAR CARAGUA 
   

 7º.  PAULO H. F. SILVA AMPARO 
   

 8º.  ALEKSANDRO ARAUJO CARAGUA 

 
28-KATA SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  MARCO AURELIO SÃO CAETANO 
   

 2º.  FERNANDO H. HISATUGO JR HISATUGO 
   

 3º.  LUCAS ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  VINICIUS DA SILVA SAYÃO 
   

 5º.  GUILHERME A. SPINACE CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 6º.  SILAS T. N. FERNANDES PALMEIRAS 
   

 7º.  DANIEL C. COELHO KUROSHIO 
   

 8º.  ANGELO A. DOS SANTOS CARAGUA 

 
29-KATA SENIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  GEOVANNA SANTIAGO BOTUCATU 
   

 2º.  ELIZA L. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  VIVIAN DO A. D. HORING VINHEDO 

 

 

 



30-KATA SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  
   

 1º.  CAROLINE DE LIMA YOSHIMURA 
   

 2º.  MAYRA DE M. B. X. DA SILVA HISATUGO 
   

 3º.  ROBERTA K. PEREIRA AMPARO 

 
31-KATA VETERANO A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  FERNANDO K. KIKUTA MIZUHO DOJO 
   

 2º.  FABIO ROGERIO AP. CARLOS RAMOS 
   

 3º.  ALEXANDRE H. DA CONCEIÇÃO KAMI 

 
32-KATA VETERANO B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  LUCIANO T. CUNHA AMPARO 

 
36-KATA VETERANO C FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -  

   

 1º.  VERA LUCIA V. OLIVEIRA KAMI 

 
37-KATA VETERANO A MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  WESLEN R. PICOLE VINHEDO 
   

 2º.  CLAYTON CONSOLO KAMI 
   

 3º.  RENATO M. LONER BONSAI JYUKU 

 
38-KATA VETERANO B MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  PAULO EDUARDO S. SILVA HISATUGO 

 
39-KATA VETERANO C MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  GERALDO A. DE CARVALHO KOMBAT 
   

 2º.  PEDRO FLAIBAM AMPARO 
   

 3º.  NIVALDO AP. BERTELLI SOCORRENSE 
   

 3º.  JOACIR DE ALMEIDA SUBARU 
   

 5º.  OSVALDO C.JUNIOR BONFIM 

 
40-KATA VETERANO A FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  NEUMA DOS S. ARGOLO KUROSHIO 

 
42-KATA VETERANO C FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -  

   

 1º.  ERCILIA E. FERNANDES HORTOLANDIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



56-SHIAI MIRIM A MASC ABSOLUTO -  
   

 1º.  CARLOS H. N. COIMBRA KENSHO 
   

 2º.  JOSE VITOR R. ALVES LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  MATEUS HENRIQUE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  ALEXANDRE M. POVEDA BUJIN DO KAN 
   

 5º.  LUCAS G. GALERANI VINHEDO 
   

 6º.  ALISSOM M. VIEIRA EPIPHANY 
   

 7º.  RODRIGO G. CARRARO SOCORRENSE 
   

 8º.  VIRGILIO PEDRO BATISTA G.DE AGUIA 

 
57-SHIAI MIRIM A FEM ABSOLUTO -  

   

 1º.  LIDIA M. PAIZAM AMPARO 
   

 2º.  AMANDA T. CONSOLO KAMI 
   

 3º.  BIANCA V. RODRIGUES G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  LIDIANE RODRIGUES EPIPHANY 
   

 5º.  NATANIA N. SANTOS LOUVEIRA 
   

 6º.  INGRID L. CARVELAS AMPARO 

 
58-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -30KG  

   

 1º.  LUCAS ROCHA DA SILVA VINHEDO 
   

 2º.  GABRIEL LUIZ A. VALENTE KAMI 
   

 3º.  MATHEUS F. TURCHETI WASHI KI O 

 
59-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -35KG  

   

 1º.  MATHEUS O. DE MORAES AMPARO 
   

 2º.  RAFAEL AUGUSTO C. DUTRA LENÇOIS P. 

 
60-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -40KG  

   

 1º.  JONATHAS F. DE OLIVEIRA AMPARO 
   

 2º.  NATAN N. SANTOS LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  CAIO EDUARDO AGUIAR DETLA 
   

 3º.  MARCOS DA S. CONCEIÇÃO CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 5º.  PEDRO CARLOS DE PAULA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 6º.  JULYANO A. DOS REIS HORTOLANDIA 
   

 7º.  DANILO P. DOS SANTOS AMPARO 

 
61-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -45KG  

   

 1º.  JOÃO VITOR PIRES G.DE AGUIA 
   

 2º.  RENAN M. FLAIBAM AMPARO 

 

 

 

 



 
62-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -50KG  

   

 1º.  MARRONY N. BIET HORTOLANDIA 
   

 2º.  MARIO SERGIO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  MATHEUS DA S. CONCEIÇÃO CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 3º.  GABRIEL SAGURATO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 
63-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU +50KG  

   

 1º.  BRUNO GERMANO BOLONHA LENÇOIS P. 
   

 2º.  JOÃO VITOR MAXIMIANO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  JUAN MOREIRA AMPARO 

 
64-SHIAI INFANTIL B FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -30KG  

   

 1º.  MARINA C. DUTRA LENÇOIS P. 

 
65-SHIAI INFANTIL B FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -35KG  

   

 1º.  LARISSA RODRIGUES EPIPHANY 

 
66-SHIAI INFANTIL B FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -40KG  

   

 1º.  LAURA B. ALVES DE SOUZA WASHI KI O 
   

 2º.  AMANDA DE O. ANDRE G.DE AGUIA 

 
69-SHIAI INFANTIL B FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU +50KG  

   

 1º.  NATALIA K. DE BARROS HORTOLANDIA 

 
71-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -35KG  

   

 1º.  ITAMAR S. G. JUNIOR DETLA 
   

 2º.  GABRIEL CENDAN CARAGUA 

 
73-SHIAI INFANTIL B MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -45KG  

   

 1º.  GUSTAVO ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  GUSTAVO CARRARO SOCORRENSE 

 
82-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -35KG  

   

 1º.  DAVID ASSIS SILVA KENSHO 

 
83-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -40KG  

   

 1º.  MARCO ANTONIO JUNIOR SUBARU 
   

 2º.  YAN M. RODRIGUES CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 3º.  RUAN C. FERREIRA G.DE AGUIA 

 

 

 

 

 



84-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -45KG  
   

 1º.  LEONARDO P. L. DA SILVA SUBARU 
   

 2º.  LEONARDO H. C. SILVA LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  VINICIUS S. DE OLIVEIRA BUJIN DO KAN 
   

 3º.  MILTON C. DE OLIVEIRA FILHO VINHEDO 
   

 5º.  OTAVIO F. ARAUJO LOUVEIRA 
   

 6º.  MARCELO M. MANZANO JR HORTOLANDIA 
   

 7º.  LEONARDO CUSTODIO G.DE AGUIA 

 
85-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -50KG  

   

 1º.  FELIPE DA S. NORONHA G.DE AGUIA 

 
86-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU +50KG  

   

 1º.  VITOR P. LAGO DA SILVA SUBARU 
   

 2º.  VINICIUS A. RAMOS AMPARO 
   

 3º.  WESLEI RAI SILVA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  GUSTAVO A. BRAGA AMPARO 
   

 5º.  BRUNO H. P. DOS SANTOS KAMI 

 
90-SHIAI INFANTIL A FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU +45KG  

   

 1º.  ESTEFANI C. GONÇALVES SUBARU 
   

 2º.  PAMELA C. LEITE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  GABRIELLE N. M. DO SANTOS KAMI 
   

 3º.  CAROLINE M. BOCAMINO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 5º.  ALINE DE O. ANDRE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 6º.  AMANDA A. LOPES CL.SÃO JOÃO 

 
95-SHIAI INFANTIL A MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA +50KG  

   

 1º.  KENEDY SANTOS LOUVEIRA 

 
97-SHIAI INFANTIL A FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -40KG  

   

 1º.  LAISA CANDIA FERREIRA KUROSHIO 

 
99-SHIAI INFANTIL A FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA +45KG  

   

 1º.  BEATRIZ N. DE BRITO B.ESPERANÇA 
   

 2º.  GABRIELA BERTELLI SOCORRENSE 

 
100-SHIAI CADETES MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -52KG  

   

 1º.  IGOR B. SILVA DETLA 
   

 2º.  RENAN R. T. DE SIQUEIRA KAMI 
   

 3º.  GABRIEL LUIZ A. VALENTE KAMI 

 

 

 



101-SHIAI CADETES MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -57KG  
   

 1º.  RENATO DE O.SANTOS LOUVEIRA 
   

 2º.  MATHEUS DA SILVA G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  LUCCA A. PINTO MARTINS HISATUGO 

 
102-SHIAI CADETES MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -63KG  

   

 1º.  RAFAEL B. MENILLO WASHI KI O 
   

 2º.  JOÃO VITOR RAMOS G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  PEDRO AUGUTO BRIGIDO LENÇOIS P. 
   

 3º.  GABRIEL AUGUSTO C. DUTRA LENÇOIS P. 
   

 5º.  DAVI S. DE OLIVEIRA CARAGUA 
   

 6º.  GABRIEL M. PASCOAL HORTOLANDIA 

 
105-SHIAI CADETES FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -47KG  

   

 1º.  LAVINIA F. ABREU DETLA 
   

 2º.  AMANDA C. COSTA G.DE AGUIA 

 
106-SHIAI CADETES FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -54KG  

   

 1º.  BRUNA PEDRO CARAGUA 
   

 2º.  LARISSA G. R. RODRIGUES HORTOLANDIA 

 
108-SHIAI CADETES MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -52KG  

   

 1º.  IGOR E. M. AGUILHERA ITAPIRA 
   

 2º.  GABRIEL S. DA SILVA ITAPIRA 
   

 3º.  LEONARDO C. FERREIRA KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  HENRIQUE DE OLIVEIRA MEIKYO 

 
109-SHIAI CADETES MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -57KG  

   

 1º.  MATHEUS N. NUNES KENSHO 
   

 2º.  JORDYN A. S. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 

 
110-SHIAI CADETES MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -63KG  

   

 1º.  ADRIEL R. SOARES DETLA 

 
113-SHIAI CADETES FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -47KG  

   

 1º.  KAROLINE SOUZA LOUVEIRA 
   

 2º.  LARISSA DE F. GIBIN KENSHO 

 
115-SHIAI CADETES FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA +54KG  

   

 1º.  MISSIARA SABRINE KENSHO 
   

 2º.  LUIZA JULIA AURELIANO UNIDOS 
   

 3º.  TAYNA C, B. B. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 

 

 



116-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -55KG  
   

 1º.  TIAGO S. DE OLIVEIRA EPIPHANY 

 
117-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -61KG  

   

 1º.  RAFAEL GOMES COSTA KUROSHIO 

 
118-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -68KG  

   

 1º.  CAIO G. PRAXEDES KENSHO 
   

 2º.  ADRIANO DE A. SARTORI KAMI 

 
119-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -76KG  

   

 1º.  YURI RODRIGUES CARAGUA 

 
120-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU +76KG  

   

 1º.  RODRIGO M. BELTRAME WASHI KI O 

 
121-SHIAI JUNIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -48KG  

   

 1º.  VIVIANE C. DO AMARAL KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  CAROLINE DE F. BIELSE G.DE AGUIA 
   

 3º.  JOICE C. FERREIRA G.DE AGUIA 

 
123-SHIAI JUNIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -59KG  

   

 1º.  JULIA F. ALVES DA SILVA KAMI 

 
124-SHIAI JUNIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU +59KG  

   

 1º.  JESSICA N. DE PAULA KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  ANA CAROLINA C. GOMES WASHI KI O 

 
125-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -55KG  

   

 1º.  CESAR A. DE S. S. SILVA KAMI 

 
126-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -61KG  

   

 1º.  LEONARDO GOLINELLI PROKAE 
   

 2º.  FELIPE B. SILVA DETLA 

 
127-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -68KG  

   

 1º.  MATHEUS C. MACHADO SUBARU 
   

 2º.  GIOVANE Y. NAKAMURA ZENBU KAI 
   

 3º.  MURILO H. ZANETE SILVA CL.STA. CRUZ 
   

 
128-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -76KG  

   

 1º.  LUCAS BERNARDINO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  ADRIAN S. D. JOAQUIM KAMI 

 

 



129-SHIAI JUNIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA +76KG  
   

 1º.  MIGUEL A. BERTELLI SOCORRENSE 

 
130-SHIAI JUNIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -48KG  

   

 1º.  GABRIELA DE A. FLORES LENÇOIS P. 

 
131-SHIAI JUNIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -53KG  

   

 1º.  GABRIELA Q. SODRE KENSHO 
   

 2º.  BEATRIZ VILELA SPORT WAY 

 
134-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -68KG  

   

 1º.  BRUNO DIAS FERNANDES KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  AMAURY A. DOS REIS JR HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  ALAN C. AMARANTES CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  WANDERSON B. SANTOS KAMI 

 
135-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -78KG  

   

 1º.  FABIO RICARDO COELHO LOUVEIRA 
   

 2º.  AUGUSTO S. AURELIANO KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  JULIANO VIEIRA CARAGUA 

 
136-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU +78KG  

   

 1º.  PAULO HENRIQUE G. COSTA KUROSHIO 

 
138-SHIAI SUB - 21 FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -60KG  

   

 1º.  ELIZA L. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 

 
140-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -68KG  

   

 1º.  LUCAS C. DE BARROS KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  DANIEL C. COELHO KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  ALEXANDRE SALMI KYODO KAI 

 
141-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -78KG  

   

 1º.  LUCAS ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  FILIPE P. A. MARIANO N.S.REMEDIOS 

 
142-SHIAI SUB - 21 MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA +78KG  

   

 1º.  RONALDO P. ALMEIDA SUBARU 
   

 
143-SHIAI SUB - 21 FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -53KG  

   

 1º.  JESSICA C. DA FONSECA KENSHO 
   

 2º.  RAFAELA G. VOLPIN B.ESPERANÇA 

 
144-SHIAI SUB - 21 FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -60KG  

   

 1º.  LARISSA C. ANGELICO LENÇOIS P. 



 
145-SHIAI SUB - 21 FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA +60KG  

   

 1º.  BARBARA C. C. ANTONELLI AMPARO 

 
147-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -67KG  

   

 1º.  BRUNO DIAS FERNANDES KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  DANIEL H. VIARO AMPARO 

 
148-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -75KG  

   

 1º.  AUGUSTO S. AURELIANO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  FABRICIO A. DOS SANTOS LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  PIERRE B. RAMALHO HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  VALDENIR BATISTA CARAGUA 

 
149-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU -84KG  

   

 1º.  PAULO HENRIQUE G. COSTA KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  EMANUEL SERUTTI LENÇOIS P. 
   

 3º.  JULIO CEZAR CARAGUA 
   

 3º.  HELLITON R. SILVA CARAGUA 

 
150-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU +84KG  

   

 1º.  PAULO H. F. SILVA AMPARO 
   

 2º.  GUSTAVO VIDOTTI BONSAI JYUKU 
   

 3º.  FERNANDO DOS R. PEREIRA HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  ALEKSANDRO ARAUJO CARAGUA 

 
153-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -61KG  

   

 1º.  ELIZA L. DA SILVA KUROSHIO 

 
154-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU -68KG  

   

 1º.  VIVIAN DO A. D. HORING VINHEDO 
   

 2º.  VANESSA N. DE MORAIS KUROSHIO 

 
155-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 6° KYU A 3° KYU +68KG  

   

 1º.  JOSIANE RODRIGUES LENÇOIS P. 

 
156-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -60KG  

   

 1º.  DOUGLAS S. RAMOS SUBARU 
   

 2º.  RAFAEL ZANELLATO FERNANDES LENÇOIS P. 
   

 3º.  DANIEL C. COELHO KUROSHIO 

 

 

 

 



 
157-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -67KG  

   

 1º.  CARLOS REINALDO DE MATOS KUEI SHIN 
   

 2º.  FERNANDO H. HISATUGO JR HISATUGO 
   

 3º.  LUCAS C. DE BARROS KUROSHIO 
   

 3º.  ADRIANO C. PINTO HORTOLANDIA 
   

 5º.  GUSTAVO DE S. SANTOS YAMATO 
   

 6º.  MARCOS PAULO FERREIRA G.DE AGUIA 

 
158-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -75KG  

   

 1º.  LUCAS ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  MATHEWS MARQUES TANDEN 
   

 3º.  MARCELO R. UHIARA ZENBU KAI 
   

 3º.  MAURO AP. DA L. FILHO G.DE AGUIA 
   

 5º.  DIEGO L. LOVATTO ITAPIRA 
   

 6º.  RAFAEL C. ANTONELLI AMPARO 
   

 7º.  GABRIEL SOARES BONSAI JYUKU 
   

 8º.  TIAGO G. DE CARVALHO CARAGUA 

 
159-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA -84KG  

   

 1º.  ALISON H. P. HARADA SAYÃO 
   

 2º.  PAULO J. DA SILVA LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  BRUNO LUIZ C. CANDIDO HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  EVANDRO FOSSATI VINHEDO 
   

 5º.  JULIO CESAR DE CAMARGO TANDEN 
   

 6º.  SILAS T. N. FERNANDES PALMEIRAS 

 
160-SHIAI SENIOR MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA +84KG  

   

 1º.  ANGELO A. DOS SANTOS CARAGUA 
   

 2º.  LEANDRO H. CAMARGO BONFIM 
   

 3º.  RODRIGO C. PINTO HORTOLANDIA 
   

 3º.  SAMUEL L. DE MORAES VINHEDO 
   

 5º.  ITAMAR B. DOS SANTOS VINHEDO 
   

 6º.  FLAVIO JACINTO CARAGUA 
   

 7º.  HOMAR F. CAMPOS COSTA KUROSHIO 
   

 8º.  DIEGO F. GODOY KYODO KAI 

 
161-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -50KG  

   

 1º.  JESSICA C. DA FONSECA KENSHO 

 
162-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -55KG  

   

 1º.  ROBERTA K. PEREIRA AMPARO 

 



 
163-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -61KG  

   

 1º.  MAYRA DE M. B. X. DA SILVA HISATUGO 
   

 2º.  SAFIRI SANFELISSE SAYÃO 

 
164-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA -68KG  

   

 1º.  MARIA CLARA B. SANTOS CL.SÃO JOÃO 
   

 2º.  THAIS B. S. SILVA KUROSHIO 

 
165-SHIAI SENIOR FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA +68KG  

   

 1º.  BARBARA C. C. ANTONELLI AMPARO 
   

 2º.  NEUMA DOS S. ARGOLO KUROSHIO 

 
166-SHIAI VETERANOS MASC 6° KYU A 3° KYU OPEN  

   

 1º.  DAVI FERREIRA KUROSHIO 
   

 2º.  ALEXANDRE H. DA CONCEIÇÃO KAMI 

 
168-SHIAI VETERANOS MASC 2º KYU E ACIMA OPEN  

   

 1º.  NAILSON AP. DE CARVALHO BONFIM 
   

 2º.  WALDENILSON R. DE SOUZA LOUVEIRA 
   

 3º.  RENATO M. LONER BONSAI JYUKU 
   

 3º.  CLAYTON CONSOLO KAMI 

 
169-SHIAI VETERANOS FEM 2º KYU E ACIMA OPEN  

   

 1º.  NEUMA DOS S. ARGOLO KUROSHIO 
   

 
170-SHIAI VETERANOS MASC ABSOLUTO -  

   

 1º.  OSVALDO C.JUNIOR BONFIM 
   

 2º.  PAULO EDUARDO S. SILVA HISATUGO 
   

 3º.  PEDRO FLAIBAM AMPARO 
   

 3º.  NIVALDO AP. BERTELLI SOCORRENSE 
   

 5º.  JOACIR DE ALMEIDA SUBARU 
   

 6º.  GERALDO A. DE CARVALHO KOMBAT 

 
171-SHIAI VETERANOS FEM ABSOLUTO -  

   

 1º.  ERCILIA E. FERNANDES HORTOLANDIA 
   

 2º.  CLEUSA SOUSA KYODO KAI 
   

 3º.  VERA LUCIA V. OLIVEIRA KAMI 

 


